NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted June 8, 2020

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: June 9, 2020 **TIME**: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: VIA Zoom Video Conference, due to the inability to conduct meetings under normal conditions,

per Governor John Bel Edwards' Emergency Proclamation Number JBE 2020-30

Email cityclerk@cityofdenhamsprings.com for link & password

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

	a item	
#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers;	
	(d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g)	
	Animal Report; (h) Police Report.	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the May	
	26, 2020 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent	
	agenda for May 1, 2020 through May 31, 2020.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed	
	ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed	
	Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of	
	Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July	
	1, 2019 and ending June 30, 2020; to be held June 22, 2020 at	
	6:00 p.m. via Zoom video conference.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed	
	ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed	
	Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of	
	Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July	
	1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021; to be held June 22, 2020 at	
	6:00 p.m. via Zoom video conference.	
6.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend the	
	Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 74	
	by Amending Section 72, Relative to Annual Leave.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on an Ordinance to Amend	
	the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs,	
	Chapter 74 by Amending Section 72, Relative to Annual Leave.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution	
	authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to apply for and accept a	
	grant from the 555 Strength Foundation for exercise equipment	
	and wellness program for the DS Fire Dept.	

9.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to sign and approve any all design waivers or design exception for all transportation and public works project, as required by DOTD.	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute the DOTD Maintenance Agreement including Mowing and Litter Pickup.	
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Certification and resolution for the CARES Act funding.	
12.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application No. 2 in the amount of \$140,538.60 to L. King Company, LLC for the Rushing Road Water Well.	
13.		
14.	Discuss and take appropriate action naming the annual Records Management Officer liaison for the City of Denham Springs.	
15.	Discuss and take appropriate action naming the annual Official Journal for the City of Denham Springs.	
16.	Discuss and take appropriate action on sealed bid results for auto crane with service body.	

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.